

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 3 - 2022

REQUEST DETAILS:

1. How many people, including full-time, part-time, and temporary employees, are currently recorded as being based at your main office, either by having a desk or a security pass or any other metric that you use?
2. Of these, how many were recorded as having entered the building on the following days:
 - a. Monday 6th September 2021
 - b. Monday 13th December 2021
 - c. Monday 24th January 2022

I am sure that these numbers will be available either by checking how many door security cards were activated on the days in question, however it is also likely that your HR department would, for health and safety reasons, be keeping a tally of how many staff were visiting the office.

RESPONSE

1. The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Suffolk (OPCC) currently has 10 people recorded as being based at our main officer. This figure includes the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC).
2.
 - a. A total of 2 staff members entered the building on Monday 6th September 2021. (At this time a total of 11 people were recorded as being based at the OPCC main office including the PCC).
 - b. A total of 0 staff members entered the building on Monday 13th December 2021. (At this time a total of 11 people were recorded as being based at the OPCC main office including the PCC).
 - c. A total of 4 staff members entered the building on Monday 24th January 2022. (At this time a total of 10 people were recorded as being based at the OPCC main office including the PCC).